Top 100 Pay Television Programs

Total Individuals

Week 36, 2008 (31/08/2008 - 06/09/2008)
Round to Nearest Thousand

5 City Metro

Prepared by SEVEN NETWORK RESEARCH

TV Item Description (grouped)
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LIVE & ACTIVE: AFL ESSENDON V ST KILDA
LIVE: NRL SHARKS V COWBOYS

LIVE: NRL PANTHERS V SEA EAGLES

LIVE: NRL WARRIORS V PANTHERS

LIVE: NRL SEA EAGLES V TITANS

LIVE: AFL: ON THE COUCH

THE REAL HOUSEWIVES OF NYC

LIVE: AFL TEAMS

HIGH PLAINS DRIFTER

DR. NO

LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE QLD V C COAST
LIVE: NRL SATURDAY PRE GAME SHOW
LIVE: AFL PRE GAME SHOW

FROM RUSSIA WITH LOVE

HEAVEN KNOWS, MR. ALLISON

THE VICAR OF DIBLEY

NRL EELS V WARRIORS

FAMILY GUY

NCIS

KYLE XY

LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL CHELSEA V TOTTENHAM
GRUMPY OLD WOMEN

THE SIMPSONS

THE COMMANDER

TRANSFORMERS

AFL: FAREWELL TO A CHAMPION

SCARE TACTICS

LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE SYDNEY V PERTH
WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARE?

AFL: BEFORE THE BOUNCE

MIDSOMER MURDERS

KEEPING UP APPEARANCES

PROJECT RUNWAY AUSTRALIA

HONDO

MY FAMILY

FOOTBALL: EPL HIGHLIGHTS

MOST SHOCKING MOMENTS

WHEN STUNTS GO BAD

LAW & ORDER: SVU

FUTURAMA

Channel
FOX Sports 1
FOX Sports 2
FOX Sports 2
FOX Sports 2
FOX Sports 2
FOX Sports 1
Arena

FOX Sports 1
FOX Classics
FOX Classics
FOX Sports 3
FOX Sports 2
FOX Sports 1
FOX Classics
FOX Classics
UKTV

FOX Sports 2
FOX8

TV1

FOX8

FOX Sports 2
UKTV

FOX8

UKTV
Showtime
FOX Sports 1
FOX8

FOX Sports 3
UKTV

FOX Sports 1
UKTV

UKTV

Arena

FOX Classics
UKTV

FOX Sports 1
FOX8

FOX8

TV1

FOX8

5 City Metro
162,000
154,000
149,000
105,000

98,000
80,000
73,000
69,000
62,000
59,000
58,000
57,000
56,000
56,000
55,000
55,000
54,000
54,000
54,000
53,000
50,000
49,000
47,000
46,000
44,000
44,000
42,000
42,000
42,000
41,000
41,000
39,000
39,000
38,000
37,000
37,000
37,000
36,000
36,000
36,000



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

ANIMALIA

GRUMPY OLD MEN

DAKOTA INCIDENT

JIMMY NEUTRON: BOY GENIUS
SILENT WITNESS
HOLLYWOOD MURDERS
AMERICAN DAD!

WWE SMACKDOWN!

H20: JUST ADD WATER

LIVE: NRL MONDAY POST GAME SHOW

TRIAL AND RETRIBUTION

LIVE: NRL MONDAY PRE GAME SHOW
WWE RAW

DOCTOR WHO CONFIDENTIAL

LAW & ORDER: CRIMINAL INTENT

LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL EVERTON V PORTSMOUTH
LIVE: MOTORSPORT: MOTOGP ROUND 13, SAN

MARINO
CRANFORD

BEND OF THE RIVER

BALLS OF STEEL

THE CONTENDER: MUAY THAI
HANNAH MONTANA

MY NAME IS EARL

WWE HALL OF FAME 2008
VICTORIA'S EMPIRE

INSIDE RUGBY

HOW | MET YOUR MOTHER

SEX AND THE CITY

OPEN HOUSE

FLYING HIGH

AVATAR: THE LAST AIRBENDER
AIR BUD: GOLDEN RECEIVER
OPEN HOUSE

STILL STANDING

LIVE: RUGBY LEAGUE: TOYOTA CUP
ACCORDING TO JIM

ECW

JUDGE JOHN DEED

ANIMALIA

SUSHI TV

HOGAN'S HEROES

JOHN EDWARD CROSS COUNTRY
LOCATION, LOCATION, LOCATION
LITTLE BRITAIN

GRAND DESIGNS

THAT '70S SHOW

DOCTOR WHO

Nickelodeon
UKTV

FOX Classics
Nickelodeon
UKTV

Crime & Investigation
FOX8

FOX8

Disney Channel
FOX Sports 2
UKTV

FOX Sports 2
FOX8

UKTV

TV1

FOX Sports 3
FOX Sports 3

UKTV

FOX Classics
Comedy Channel
FOX8

Disney Channel
Comedy Channel
FOX8

UKTV

FOX Sports 1
FOX8

Arena

Lifestyle
Comedy Channel +2
Nickelodeon
Disney Channel
Lifestyle +2
FOX8

FOX Sports 2
FOX8

FOX8

UKTV

Nick Jr.

Comedy Channel
TV1

w

Lifestyle

UKTV

Lifestyle

FOX8

UKTV

35,000
35,000
35,000
35,000
35,000
35,000
34,000
34,000
34,000
33,000
33,000
32,000
32,000
32,000
32,000
32,000
32,000

31,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
29,000
29,000
28,000
28,000
28,000
28,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000



88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

KING OF THE HILL

BLUE COLLAR COMEDY TOUR
CASPER MEETS WENDY
FLYING HIGH

TWO AND A HALF MEN

THE APPALOOSA

MICKEY'S GREAT CLUBHOUSE HUNT
CRISS ANGEL MINDFREAK
ENTERTAINMENT DAILY
PHINEAS AND FERB

JAG

GOOD BID, GOOD BUY
BONES

FOX8

Comedy Channel +2
Disney Channel
Comedy Channel
FOX8

FOX Classics
Playhouse Disney
FOX8

TV1

Disney Channel
TV1

Lifestyle

FOX8

25,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
23,000
23,000
23,000



