Top 100 Pay Television Programs

Total Individuals

Week 36, 2008 (31/08/2008 - 06/09/2008)

Round to Nearest Thousand

5 City Metro

Prepared by SEVEN NETWORK RESEARCH

TV Item	Description (grouped)	Channel	5 City Metro
1	LIVE & ACTIVE: AFL ESSENDON V ST KILDA	FOX Sports 1	162,000
2	LIVE: NRL SHARKS V COWBOYS	FOX Sports 2	154,000
3	LIVE: NRL PANTHERS V SEA EAGLES	FOX Sports 2	149,000
4	LIVE: NRL WARRIORS V PANTHERS	FOX Sports 2	105,000
5	LIVE: NRL SEA EAGLES V TITANS	FOX Sports 2	98,000
6	LIVE: AFL: ON THE COUCH	FOX Sports 1	80,000
7	THE REAL HOUSEWIVES OF NYC	Arena	73,000
8	LIVE: AFL TEAMS	FOX Sports 1	69,000
9	HIGH PLAINS DRIFTER	FOX Classics	62,000
10	DR. NO	FOX Classics	59,000
11	LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE QLD V C COAST	FOX Sports 3	58,000
12	LIVE: NRL SATURDAY PRE GAME SHOW	FOX Sports 2	57,000
13	LIVE: AFL PRE GAME SHOW	FOX Sports 1	56,000
14	FROM RUSSIA WITH LOVE	FOX Classics	56,000
15	HEAVEN KNOWS, MR. ALLISON	FOX Classics	55,000
16	THE VICAR OF DIBLEY	UKTV	55,000
17	NRL EELS V WARRIORS	FOX Sports 2	54,000
18	FAMILY GUY	FOX8	54,000
19	NCIS	TV1	54,000
20	KYLE XY	FOX8	53,000
21	LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL CHELSEA V TOTTENHAM	FOX Sports 2	50,000
22	GRUMPY OLD WOMEN	UKTV	49,000
23	THE SIMPSONS	FOX8	47,000
24	THE COMMANDER	UKTV	46,000
25	TRANSFORMERS	Showtime	44,000
26	AFL: FAREWELL TO A CHAMPION	FOX Sports 1	44,000
27	SCARE TACTICS	FOX8	42,000
28	LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE SYDNEY V PERTH	FOX Sports 3	42,000
29	WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARE?	UKTV	42,000
30	AFL: BEFORE THE BOUNCE	FOX Sports 1	41,000
31	MIDSOMER MURDERS	UKTV	41,000
32	KEEPING UP APPEARANCES	UKTV	39,000
33	PROJECT RUNWAY AUSTRALIA	Arena	39,000
34	HONDO	FOX Classics	38,000
35	MY FAMILY	UKTV	37,000
36	FOOTBALL: EPL HIGHLIGHTS	FOX Sports 1	37,000
37	MOST SHOCKING MOMENTS	FOX8	37,000
38	WHEN STUNTS GO BAD	FOX8	36,000
39	LAW & ORDER: SVU	TV1	36,000
40	FUTURAMA	FOX8	36,000

41	ANIMALIA	Nickelodeon	35,000
42	GRUMPY OLD MEN	UKTV	35,000
43	DAKOTA INCIDENT	FOX Classics	35,000
44	JIMMY NEUTRON: BOY GENIUS	Nickelodeon	35,000
45	SILENT WITNESS	UKTV	35,000
46	HOLLYWOOD MURDERS	Crime & Investigation	35,000
47	AMERICAN DAD!	FOX8	34,000
48	WWE SMACKDOWN!	FOX8	34,000
49	H2O: JUST ADD WATER	Disney Channel	34,000
50	LIVE: NRL MONDAY POST GAME SHOW	FOX Sports 2	33,000
51	TRIAL AND RETRIBUTION	UKTV	33,000
52	LIVE: NRL MONDAY PRE GAME SHOW	FOX Sports 2	32,000
53	WWE RAW	FOX8	32,000
54	DOCTOR WHO CONFIDENTIAL	UKTV	32,000
55	LAW & ORDER: CRIMINAL INTENT	TV1	32,000
56	LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL EVERTON V PORTSMOUTH	FOX Sports 3	32,000
57	LIVE: MOTORSPORT: MOTOGP ROUND 13, SAN MARINO	FOX Sports 3	32,000
58	CRANFORD	UKTV	31,000
59	BEND OF THE RIVER	FOX Classics	30,000
60	BALLS OF STEEL	Comedy Channel	30,000
61	THE CONTENDER: MUAY THAI	FOX8	30,000
62	HANNAH MONTANA	Disney Channel	30,000
63	MY NAME IS EARL	Comedy Channel	29,000
64	WWE HALL OF FAME 2008	FOX8	29,000
65	VICTORIA'S EMPIRE	UKTV	28,000
66	INSIDE RUGBY	FOX Sports 1	28,000
67	HOW I MET YOUR MOTHER	FOX8	28,000
68	SEX AND THE CITY	Arena	28,000
69 7 0	OPEN HOUSE	Lifestyle	27,000
70	FLYING HIGH	Comedy Channel +2	27,000
71	AVATAR: THE LAST AIRBENDER	Nickelodeon	27,000
72	AIR BUD: GOLDEN RECEIVER	Disney Channel	27,000
73	OPEN HOUSE	Lifestyle +2	27,000
74 75	STILL STANDING	FOX Sports 2	27,000
75 70	LIVE: RUGBY LEAGUE: TOYOTA CUP	FOX Sports 2	27,000
76 77	ACCORDING TO JIM	FOX8	27,000
77 70	ECW	FOX8	26,000
78 70	JUDGE JOHN DEED	UKTV	26,000
79 80	ANIMALIA SUSHI TV	Nick Jr.	26,000
		Comedy Channel	25,000
81 82	HOGAN'S HEROES JOHN EDWARD CROSS COUNTRY	TV1 W	25,000
83	LOCATION, LOCATION	Lifestyle	25,000
84	LITTLE BRITAIN	UKTV	25,000 25,000
85	GRAND DESIGNS	Lifestyle	25,000
86	THAT '70S SHOW	FOX8	25,000
87	DOCTOR WHO	UKTV	25,000
07	DOCTOR WITO	OICT V	۷۵,000

88	KING OF THE HILL	FOX8	25,000
89	BLUE COLLAR COMEDY TOUR	Comedy Channel +2	24,000
90	CASPER MEETS WENDY	Disney Channel	24,000
91	FLYING HIGH	Comedy Channel	24,000
92	TWO AND A HALF MEN	FOX8	24,000
93	THE APPALOOSA	FOX Classics	24,000
94	MICKEY'S GREAT CLUBHOUSE HUNT	Playhouse Disney	24,000
95	CRISS ANGEL MINDFREAK	FOX8	24,000
96	ENTERTAINMENT DAILY	TV1	24,000
97	PHINEAS AND FERB	Disney Channel	24,000
98	JAG	TV1	23,000
99	GOOD BID, GOOD BUY	Lifestyle	23,000
100	BONES	FOX8	23,000